How likely is it that the FBI routinely breaks the law and illegally spies on American citizens?

Total  Gender Age Race Party Ideology Residen:

Total Men Wom <35 35-54 55+ White Black Hispanic Other GOP Dem Oth Con Mod Lib Sub Urb

g?i'e”s'ega”y Very Likely 30% 33% 27% 33% 29% 28% 27% 36% 37%  32% 35% 25% 30% 36% 25% 31% 27% 31%
Somewhat Likely 35% 33% 37% 38% 39% 30% 36% 36% 33% 33% 37% 37% 31% 37% 35% 40% 34% 37%

Not Very Likely 18% 18% 17% 12% 16% 23% 19% 1% 15% 23% 16% 18% 18% 17% 19% 15% 21% 14%

Not at All Likely 7% 7% 7% 5% 6% 10% 9% 4% 4% 4% 3% 1M% 7% 3% 7% 7% 8% 8%

Not Sure 10% 8% 12% 11% 10% 9% 9% 15% 12% 8% 8% 9% 14% 7% 14% 7% 10% 9%




ce Election Interest Married Kids
Rural High Modest Low Yes No Yes No
34% 31% 24% 30% 30% 29% 31% 18%
35% 32% 43% 36% 34% 36% 36% 27%
14% 18% 19% 14% 19% 17% 17% 28%
5% 9% 5% 4% 9% 6% 7% 13%
M1% 9% 10% 15% 8% 12% 10% 14%




